



"Farthest North Incorporated City"

### City Council Regular February Meeting Thursday, February 29, 2024 5:30 PM Nathaniel Olemaun, Jr., Mayor Emeritus City Hall, Administration Building City Council Chambers

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Invocation
- **D. Introduction of Guests**
- E. Approval of Agenda
- F. Approval of Minutes
  - 1. January 25, 2024 Regular Meeting Minutes
- G. Mayor's Report
  - 1. Mayor's Report Mayor Asisaun Toovak
  - 2. North Slope Borough Reports
- H. Public Comments
- I. Resolutions
  - Resolution #06-2024: A Resolution of the City of Utqiaġvik City Council Non-Opposing the Issuance of a Gaming Permit to the Iñupiat Community of the Arctic Slope for Calendar Year 2024 and Appointing the Primary Persons in Charge of Gaming
  - Resolution #07-2024: A Resolution of the City of Utqiaġvik City Council Recognizing and Designating the Power Grid as Critical Infrastructure for the City of Utqiaġvik, Alaska
  - Resolution #08-2024: A Resolution of the City of Utqiaġvik City Council Adopting the North Slope Borough Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan
  - **4. Resolution #09-2024:** A Resolution of the City of Utqiaġvik City Council Approving BUECI as a Critical Infrastructure
- J. Ordinances



# CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

#### "Farthest North Incorporated City"

 Ordinance #01-2024: An Ordinance Approving a Residential Lease with Sheldon Curtis Wright for the Rental Home Located at 1807 Momegana Street

### K. Old Business

None

### L. New Business

- 1. ASTAR Update
- 2. Zoning Commission Alternate Seat
- 3. Donation Request BHS Cheer Team
- 4. Donation Request BHS Student Government

### M. Correspondence

None

N. Setting of Next Meeting

March Meeting on March 28, 2024 at 5:30 pm

## O. Adjournment